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LNG Imports by Country of Origin

(Bcf)
2013 | Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec  TOTAL
Egypt 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Norway 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Qatar 0.0 3.7 3.7 0.0 7.3
Trinidad 10.8 7.7 4.6 5.2 28.3
Yemen 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.7
TOTAL 13.5 11.4 8.3 5.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.3

LNG Imports by Receiving Terminal

(Bcf)
2013 | Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL
Cameron, LA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cove Point, MD 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8
Elba Island, GA 2.9 6.4 3.7 0.0 12.9
Everett, MA 7.9 5.0 4.6 5.2 22.7
Freeport, TX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Golden Pass, TX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gulf Gateway Energy Bridge 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gulf LNG, MS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lake Charles, LA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Neptune Deepwater Port 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Northeast Gateway Energy Bridge 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sabine Pass, LA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 13.5 11.4 8.3 5.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.3

LNG Imports by Company

(Bcf)
2013 | Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec  TOTAL
BG LNG 2.9 6.4 3.7 0.0 12.9
BP Energy 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8
Cheniere Marketing 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ConocoPhillips 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GDF Suez Gas NA 7.9 5.0 4.6 5.2 22.7
Sempra LNG Marketing 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Shell NA LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total Gas & Power 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 13.5 11.4 8.3 5.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.3
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SHORT-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)

Discharge Date of
Month Arrival Name of Importer Seller
January 1-Jan-2013 BP Energy Company BP Energy Company
February 6-Feb-2013  BG LNG Services Shell NA LNG
March 17-Mar-2013 BG LNG Services Shell NA LNG

TOTAL Short-Term Imports of LNG

© Represents spot purchases (This information not available prior to Oct. 2005)

Docket
Number

Country
of Origin

12-56-LNG
12-04-LNG
12-04-LNG

Trinidad
Qatar
Qatar

Name of Tanker

British Merchant
Al Gattara
Murwab

Receiving
Terminal
Cove Point, MD
Elba Island, GA
Elba Island, GA

Volume
(Mcf)
2,776,075
3,656,831
3,662,746

10,095,652

Landed
Price
$/MMBtu
$ 14.15
$ 297
$ 317
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Discharge

Month
January
January
January
January
February
February
February
March
March
March
April
April

Date of

Arrival
7-Jan-2013
1-Jan-2013
8-Jan-2013
27-Jan-2013
19-Feb-2013
10-Feb-2013
24-Feb-2013
11-Mar-2013
11-Mar-2013
24-Mar-2013
8-Apr-2013
23-Apr-2013

Name of Importer
BG LNG Services

GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA
BG LNG Services

GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA

TOTAL Long-Term Imports of LNG

LONG-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)

Seller

PFLE

GDF Suez Supply

Atlantic LNG Company
Atlantic LNG Company
BGGSTL

Atlantic LNG Company
Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company
Atlantic LNG Company
Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company
Atlantic LNG Company
Atlantic LNG Company
Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company

* Represents one cargo. Gas was purchased under multiple agreements.

Docket Country
Number of Origin

05-114-LNG Trinidad
09-135-LNG Yemen
95-100-LNG Trinidad
95-100-LNG Trinidad
08-64-LNG Trinidad
95-100-LNG Trinidad
95-100-LNG Trinidad
95-100-LNG Trinidad
95-100-LNG Trinidad
95-100-LNG Trinidad
95-100-LNG Trinidad
95-100-LNG Trinidad

Name of Tanker
Methane Alison Victoria
GDF Suez Cape Ann
Matthew
Matthew
Methane Jane Elizabeth
Matthew
Matthew
Matthew
Matthew
Matthew
Matthew
Matthew

Total Imports of LNG

Receiving

Terminal
Elba Island, GA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Elba Island, GA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA

Volume
(Mcf)
2,868,027
2,727,510
2,527,014
2,598,756
2,718,878
2,589,475
2,413,306
1,455,898
820,752
2,352,423
2,591,004
2,579,548

28,242,591

38,338,243

Landed

$/MMBtu

AR A R

Price

3.09
4.29
7.74
8.20
2.97
6.31
5.10
6.13
4.96
6.07
5.16
4.17

*

*
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Discharge Date of
Month Arrival

January 13-Jan-2013
January 22-Jan-2013
February 1-Feb-2013
March 8-Mar-2013
March 20-Mar-2013
March 30-Mar-2013
April 17-Apr-2013
April 29-Apr-2013

IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG) TO PUERTO RICO

Name of Importer
Gas Natural

Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural

Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

EcoElectrica, L.P.
EcoElectrica, L.P.
Gas Natural

Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural

Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural

Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural

Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

TOTAL Imports of LNG to Puerto Rico

Seller

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
SDG, S.A.

Atlantic LNG

Atlantic LNG

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
SDG, S.A.

Docket
Number

Country
of Origin

11-31-LNG

11-31-LNG

94-91-LNG
94-91-LNG

13-07-LNG

13-07-LNG

13-07-LNG

13-07-LNG

Trinidad

Trinidad

Trinidad
Trinidad

Trinidad

Trinidad

Trinidad

Trinidad

Name of Tanker

SCF Arctic

SCF Arctic

GDF Suez Neptune
GDF Suez Neptune

Norman Lady
SCF Polar
Sestao Knutsen

Polar Spirit

Receiving
Terminal

Ponce, PR

Ponce, PR

Ponce, PR
Ponce, PR

Ponce, PR
Ponce, PR
Ponce, PR

Ponce, PR

Volume

(Mcf)
1,457,545

1,473,594

2,612,950
2,588,153

1,813,282
1,388,288
2,789,599

1,799,336

15,922,747

Landed
Price
$/MMBtu

$ 12.84

12.84

4.10
3.67

$
$
$
$ 12.84
$ 12.84
$ 13.03

$ 13.03
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VESSEL-BORNE EXPORTS OF DOMESTICALLY-PRODUCED LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)

Date of Docket Country Departure Volume
Departure Name of Exporter Purchaser Number of Destination Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf)

There have been no vessel-borne exports from the United States of LNG from domestically-produced natural gas in 2013.
The only current authorizations for vessel-borne export of LNG from domestically-produced natural gas are linked to facilities that are not yet operational for LNG exports.

TOTAL Exports of LNG 0

Delivered
Price
$/MMBtu
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RE-EXPORTS* OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)

Date of Docket Country
Departure  Authorization Holder Supplier(s) Exporter Purchaser Number  of Destination Name of Tanker

There were no vessel-borne re-exports of foreign-sourced LNG from the United States from January through April 2013.

TOTAL Re-Exports of LNG

*These cargos are exports of LNG that had previously been imported from foreign sources.
**This price is FOB, in contrast to the price of the exports from Kenai which is delivered price.

Departure
Terminal

Volume

(Mcf)

FOB*
Price
$/MMBtu
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